TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPG DIFFUSOR SYSTEMS, INC.		11/08/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peter D'Antonio	
Street Address:	15618 Everglade Lane	
City:	Bowie	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20716	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4637607	LUMAPHON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036190110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-619-0101 jayspiegel@aol.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** H. Jay Spiegel Address Line 1: P.O. Box 11

Mount Vernon, VIRGINIA 22121 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Jay Spiegel
SIGNATURE:	/H. Jay Spiegel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=LumaphonAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0825

900384225

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas RPG DIFFUSOR SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Maryland, located at: 651-C Commerce Drive, Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20774, is the owner of the Trademark "LUMAPHON," Registration No. 4,637,607, registered on November 11, 2014, hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"; and

Whereas, PETER D'ANTONIO, an individual, having an address at: 15618 Everglade Lane, Bowie, Maryland 20716, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RPG DIFFUSOR SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby assign to PETER D'ANTONIO all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

RPG DIFFUSOR SYSTEMS, INC.

By Peter D'Antonio Chairman/Founder

State of Mary land

County of 1 CIAC GEOGGES

On this 8^{+1} day of November, 2016, before me appeared 9e+er 94 A fonio the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

(Signature of Notary Public)

MICHAEL JAMES Notary Public State of Maryland Anne Arundel County

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 11/09/2016